



Competitor Award Overview #2023-02

To: Date:	SuperMotocross World Championship Competitors 9/6/2023
Effective:	Immediately
Subject:	SMX Points Fund

Point Funds for the SMX World Championship:

The SMX World Championship Point Fund has been established according to the following structure and will be paid out by AMA Pro Racing on behalf of Feld Motor Sports and MX Sports Pro Racing following the final round of the SMX Playoffs:

- 450SMX: Positions 1-22 in the final SMX Playoff Point standings for the 450SMX class
- 250SMX: Positions 1-22 in the final SMX Playoff Point standings for the 250SMX class

The SMX World Championship Point Fund will be distributed according to the following schedule:

Position	450SMX	250SMX	
1	\$1,000,000	\$500,000	
2	\$500,000	\$250,000	
3	\$250,000	\$150,000	
4	\$200,000	\$100,000	
5	\$150,000	\$50,000	
6	\$135,000	\$25,000	
7	\$120,000	\$18,000	
8	\$100,000	\$17,000	
9	\$90,000	\$16,000	
10	\$75,000	\$15,000	
11	\$50,000	\$14,000	
12	\$35,000	\$13,000	
13	\$34,000	\$12,000	
14	\$33,000	\$11,000	
15	\$32,000	\$10,000	
16	\$31,000	\$9,000	
17	\$30,000	\$8,000	
18	\$29,000	\$7,000	
19	\$28,000	\$6,000	
20	\$27,000	\$5,000	
21	\$26,000	\$3,000	
22	\$25,000	\$2,000	
TOTAL	\$3,000,000	\$1,241,000	